

\204

C.A.No. 4788 OF 2000
ITEM No.201

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4788/2000

SWEET HOME HOUSING FINANCE LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S LORD GROUP HOUSING FINANCE LTD & ANR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in re-filing appeal & amendment of cause title
& permission to place addl. documents on record & correction of typographical error. & taking
additional document on record)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 09/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. K Sukumaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. NR Shonkar, Adv. for
Mr B V Deepak,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Nalin Kr. Jain, Adv. for
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master

Signed Order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4788 OF 2000

SWEET HOME HOUSING FINANCE LTD.Appellant(s)

versus

M/S LORD GROUP HOUSING FINANCE LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant seeks liberty to withdraw the appeal stating that he would advise his client to pursue other remedies, if any, in accordance with law.

In the light of the above, this appeal is dismissed as withdrawn. In view of the dismissal of this appeal IA No.7 of 2003 filed by the respondent shall also stand finally disposed of without prejudice to the rights of the said applicant to pursue his remedies, if any, as are permissible in law.

.....J.
(DORAISWAMY RAJU)

.....J.
(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

New Delhi,
January 09, 2004